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MEETING OF SOUTH DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL 

MONDAY 13th February 2006 

QUESTION NO. 26
QUESTION:
Councillor F. McCarthy

To ask the Manager to put in place the appropriate accounting structure to ensure that all Development levies that are receipted in the Council’s Planning Department on a Countywide basis are also recorded in such a way as to enable a breakdown, electoral area by electoral area, to be provided to councillors?

REPLY:

Development Contributions are imposed in respect of 4 classes of infrastructure (i.e. Roads, Water & Drainage, Community an Parks) on foot of a statutory Scheme adopted by the Council at it’s meeting on 8th December 2003 and are imposed on all appropriate planning decisions on a countywide basis.

Proposals for expenditure of these levies are considered on a countywide basis having regard to priorities identified by the Council for funding, taking cognisance of the various stages of development of infrastructural projects at the particular time.

It is inappropriate to consider their expenditure in the context of individual electoral or other areas only. Receipts of contributions are not coded on an electoral or district basis. Such coding would not serve any functional or statutory purpose.

Records are not kept on a basis which enables the provision of the information requested without diverting staff resources in the Contributions Section on a detailed analysis of each payment made .

Such work is not scheduled at present.

The following are the amounts collected in respect of The Development Contribution Scheme:
	Year
	Roads
	Water & Drainage


	Parks & Open Space
	Community Facilities
	Total

	
	€
	€
	€
	€
	€

	2004
	1,082,711
	   551,812
	   235,327
	   297,061
	  2,166,911

	2005
	7,343,476
	3,857,204
	1,665,607
	1,807,636
	14,673,923


